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ROMFORD Meeting 211
TRIAL RESULTS Thursday, 05 February 2026

Rain Course: Good

 Handslip Flat

1  On Ya Edson 0 (Handslip) 28.4 T xLame

 575m Flat

2  Full Monty 2 13.98 Rails 36.0 T ReQul 35.82
** Graded **

 225m Flat

3  Mickys Tribute 6 Wide 34.0 T 13.70

4  Bumble Jack 4 MiddleToWide 29.8 T 13.85

5  Droopys Softy 2 Rails 28.5 T 13.70

6  Topper Conor 4 Middle 35.5 T xLame 13.43

7  Droopys Runaway 4 MiddleToRails 33.8 T 13.84

8  Droopys Alldeway 2 Rails 32.5 T xLame 13.57
*****Tractor*****

 400m Flat
9  CONSTANTLY 3 3.79 1111 1st 4¾ QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 28.8 T3 24.79

 Early Storm 1 4.09 3333 2nd 4¾ SlowAway,Rails,FcdTCk3 28.3 T3 25.17
 Surely Mad 5 3.97 2222 3rd 5¾ ModAway,Middle,Wide2 28.6 T3 25.25

10  Broadway Lord 2 3.76 RailsToMiddle 32.8 T 24.22

11  Fabulous Magique 4 3.84 MiddleToRails 29.8 T xSsn 24.95
** Graded **

12  TONEITDOWN 3 3.90 1111 1st 1¼ QAway,MidToRls,Bmp3,ALed 28.5 T2 xLame 24.81
 Butdarewasashark 1 3.93 2222 2nd 1¼ RailsToMid,CrdRunUp,Blk3 26.8 T2 xLame 24.91
** Trap 1 & 3 Graded **

13  LETTER CUTIE 1 3.94 2322 1st SH EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp¼,Chl&LdNrLn 28.9 T3 24.82
 Easy Mucker 5 3.78 1111 2nd SH QAway,MidToWide,LedTNrLn 32.7 T3 ReQul 24.83
 Catunda Koda 3 3.89 3233 3rd 4¾ Middle,Bumped¼ 25.5 T3 25.21
** Trap 3 & 5 Graded **

14  WHIZZY DOT 5 2222 1st 2¼ EPace,Mid,Bmp¼&2,LedRnIn,(HT) 24.3 T3 25.25
 Listen Nelly 1 1111 2nd 2¼ QAw,RlsTMid,Bmp¼&2,LedTRnIn,(HT) 30.0 T3 25.43
 Tibby 3 3333 3rd 8¾ SlowAway,MiddleToRails,(HT) 27.8 T3 25.95
** Trap 1 Graded ***Tractor***
Whizzy Dot : NAME CHANGED 16.Jan from Two Faults

 15  BUBBLY BABS 1 3.88 2222 1st 1 EPace,RailsToMid,LedRunIn 28.8 T3 ReQul 24.50
 Elvis Bay 5 3.74 1111 2nd 1 QAway,Middle,LedToRunIn 33.8 T3 24.58
 Lava Ace 3 3.99 3333 3rd 3¼ SlowAway,Middle,HitRls1 35.3 T3 24.76
** Trap 1 Graded **

16  Catunda Myles 2 4.15 RailsToMiddle 30.6 T 25.43
** Graded **

17  Roxana 3 3.92 Middle 29.8 T xFall 24.72
** Graded **

18  VERMONT WINTER 5 3.82 1111 1st 11¼ QAway,MidToWide,ALed 29.3 T3 24.85
 Bedrock Bobby 3 3.95 2222 2nd 11¼ EarlyPace,Middle 29.8 T3 25.75
 Sonnys Dream 1 4.02 3333 3rd 12 RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 30.3 T3 25.81

19  My Sweet Gracie 3 3.75 MiddleToRails 24.3 T 25.39

20  COWBOY TERRY 4 3.95 1111 1st 3½ QAw,MidTWide,BmpRnUp&1,ALed 32.4 T3 25.42
 Catunda Harlow 2 4.06 3222 2nd 3½ Rails,ForcedToCheck1 24.8 T3 25.70
 Tanvalley Blonde 6 4.01 2333 3rd 6¾ EarlyPace,Middle,BlkRunUp,Bmp1 33.0 T3 25.96

21  Dege Premierblue 1 3.89 RailsToMiddle 37.2 T xLame 24.86
** Graded **Tractor***

22  RAINS BONO 3 3.86 1111 1st 13¾ QAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 36.0 T3 24.45
 Catunda Cash 5 3.92 2222 2nd 13¾ EarlyPace,Middle 30.8 T3 25.55
 Catunda Remi 1 4.03 3333 3rd 17½ Rails,ClearRun 25.1 T3 25.85
** Trap 3 Graded **

23  RAPIDO JANE 5 3.79 2222 1st 2½ EarlyPace,MiddleToWide,Led4 27.8 T2 xFall 24.50
 Bubbly Flash 1 3.76 1111 2nd 2½ QAway,Rails,LedTo4 34.1 T2 ReQul 24.70
** Trap 1 & 5 Graded **

24  Peppered Sean 1 3.90 Rails,EasedRunUp 36.3 T xLame 26.40

25  HOLLYS BELLE 4 3.90 1111 1st 11¼ QAway,Middle,BmpRnUp,ALed 27.0 T3 24.67
 Holly Beau 2 4.12 3333 2nd 11¼ SlowAway,Rails,FcdTCk1 31.0 T3 25.57
 Underground Debs 6 4.01 2222 3rd 12¾ EP,MovedMiddle&BmpRnUp 23.7 T3 25.69

26  Bedrock Bella 3 3.93 MiddleToRails 28.2 T xLame 24.87
** Graded **

27  CATUNDA STEPH 4 3.95 2211 1st 5¾ Middle,Led2 30.8 T3 25.43
 Catunda Harrison 2 4.77 3332 2nd 5¾ TurnedInTrap,Middle,RanOn 30.8 T3 25.89
 Rashers Mist 6 3.65 1123 3rd 13½ QAw,Middle,LedToEased2 31.3 T3 26.51

28  SHOW STOPPER 1 3.90 1111 1st 6½ QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 32.3 T3 24.96
 Run Away Terry 5 3.98 2333 2nd 6½ MiddleToRails,Bmp1,Wide2 31.5 T3 25.48
 Catunda Nemo 3 4.00 3222 3rd 7½ Middle,Bumped1 27.8 T3 25.56


